                                              3A, Wide VIN, Low Noise,
Fast Transient Response
LDO Regulators
Rev. 1.0                                                                                                                                    www.analogwin.com
                                     1
AWL5764
FEATURES
• Wide Input Voltage Range: 2.7V to 20V

IIL
Input Reverse
Leakage Current
VIN=-20V, VOUT=0V  100 700 μA
IRO
Reverse Output
Current
VIN=0V, VOUT=1.21V,
TJ=25°C, AWL5764-ADJ
 32 100
μA
VIN=0V, VOUT=1.8V,
TJ=25°C, AWL5764-18
 150 250
VIN=0V, VOUT=2.5V,
TJ=25°C, AWL5764-25
 250 400
VIN=0V, VOUT=3.3V,
TJ=25°C, AWL5764-33
 360 500

E
N
T
 (
m
A
)
TEMPERATURE (°C)
 AWL5764-ADJ
 AWL5764-18
 AWL5764-25
 AWL5764-33
 AWL5764-50
VIN = 0V
VOUT = 1.21V(AWL5764-ADJ)
VOUT = 1.8V (AWL5764-18)
VOUT = 2.5V (AWL5764-25)
VOUT = 3.3V (AWL5764-33)
VOUT = 5.0V (AWL5764-50)
10 100 1000 10000 100000 1000000
0
10
20

D2 6.00 — —
E 9.90 10.16 10.39
E4 7.30 — —
e 1.70BSC
H — — 14.35
H2 — — 1.27
L — 1.98 —
L4 — 0.76 —
Datasheet                                                                               AWL5764
Rev. 1.0                                                                                                                                    www.analogwin.com
                                     19
ORDERING INFORMATION
Order Part No. ADJ/FIXED Package QTY
AWL5764KAR-ADJ ADJ
TO263-5L，Pb-Free 800
AWL5764KAR-18 1.8V
AWL5764KAR-25 2.5V
AWL5764KAR-33 3.3V
AWL5764KAR-50 5V
Datasheet                                                                               AWL5764
Rev. 1.0                                                                                                                                    www.analogwin.com
                                     20
REVISION HISTORY
DATE REVISION NOTES